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ANIMAL AND PLANT HEALTH UNIT

EFSA Network on Risk Assessment in Plant Health
AGENDA OF THE 17t MEETING

Meeting date: 09-10 December 2021
Meeting hours: 9:00 - 13:00

Meeting venue: WEB CONFERENCE
Chair: Giuseppe STANCANELLI

DAY 1 - 09 December 2021: 09:00 - 13:00

08:45 - 09:00 Connection to web link
EFSA|ALPHA
09:00 - 09:05 Welcome and Apologies for absence
STANCANELLI Giuseppe
.nE _ na- . EFSA|ALPHA
09:05 - 09:15 Adoption of the agenda STANCANELLI Giuseppe
Update on new EFSA organisational
09:15 - 09:25 development programme, new EFSA|SCER .
X ROBINSON Tobin
organigramme and changes for PLH
09:25 - 09:30 Q&A
09:30 — 09:40 New Term of reference of PLH Network EFSA|ALPHA
) ) 2021-2024 and plan for 2022 activities STANCANELLI Giuseppe
09:40 - 09:45 Q&A
Challenges and perspectives for Plant .
“AC _ 10- ' . EFSA|PLH Panel Chair
09:45 - 10:00 Health rlslk.a'ssessment. an update of PLH BRAGARD Claude
Panel activities
10:00 - 10:05 Q&A
From risk assessment to plant quarantine:
10:05 - 10:20 an update on Plant Health Law DG SANTE .
. . MYLONA Panagiota
implementation
10:20 - 10:25 Q&A
10:25 - 10:45 General Discussion

11:00 - 11:15

Horizon Scanning and identification of new

and emerging plant pests: a brief update

EFSA|ALPHA
SARAKATSANI Evgenia
CAMPESE Caterina
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11:15-11:20

11:20 - 11:35
11:35-11:40
11:40 - 11:55
11:55 - 12:00
12:00 - 12:15
12:15-12:20
12:20 - 12:35
12:35 - 12:40
12:40 - 13:00
13:00

10

11

Q&A

EFSA|ALPHA
GARDI Ciro
NASCIMENTO Patricia

Commodity risk Assessment for High Risk
plants and derogations

Q&A

Pest categorisation for new and emerging EFSA|ALPHA
plant pests KERTESZ Virag
Q&A

Climate suitability for new and emerging
plant pests and EFSA Project on Spatially
explicit environmental data (SEED)

EFSA|ALPHA
MAIORANO Andrea
CAMPESE Caterina

Q&A
EFSA|ALPHA

MAIORANO Andrea
CAMPESE Caterina

Presentation and demonstration of EFSA
Scanclim tool

Q&A

General Discussion

End of the 1st day

DAY 2 - 10 December 2021 - 09:00 - 13:00

tme — No. Tope __|presemer

09:00 - 09:30
09:30 - 09:40
09:40 - 09:45
09:45 - 10:05

10:05 - 10:10

12

13

14

Items proposed by Member States Member States

Quantitative pest risk assessment for new

and emerging plant pests: a brief update EFSAIALPHA

PAUTASSO Marco

Q&A

EU Hotspots for plant pests introductions: an

integrated analysis to better prepare for Efga

pests' invasion (HoPPI) - Presentation of an \y[CENT Antonio
EFSA Art. 36 Grant project

QR&A



10:10 -

10:25

Discussion

tme — |No. Tope __|presemer

10:25 - 10:45

10:45 -

11:05 -

11:10 -

11:20 -

11:25 -

11:35 -

11:40 -

11:50 -

11:55 -

12:05 -

12:10 -

12:40 -

12:55 -

13:00

11:05

11:10

11:20

11:25

11:35

11:40

11:50

11:55

12:05

12:10

12:40

12:55

13:00

COFFEE BREAK (BREAK OUT ROOMS)

EFSA Pest survey toolkit: achievements

15 +work in progress

Q&A
15.1 Tooll: Pest survey cards and Index
Q&A

Tool2: Expert system for pest survey

15.2 design

Q&A

Tool3: Multi-pest surveys in Citrus:

15.3 preparation and optimisation

QRA

15.4 Tool 4: Relational database for pest surveys

Q&A
Discussions

16  Any Other Business

17  Meeting closure and wrap up

End of the 2" day

EFSA|ALPHA
VOS Sybren

EFSA|ALPHA
DELBIANCO Alice

EFSA| Pest Survey
Methods WG
PARNELL Stephen

EFSA|Pest Survey
Methods WG
Elena Lazaro
EFSA|AMU

Jose Cortinas

EFSA| Pest Survey
Methods WG
Juan Antonio Navas

EFSA|ALPHA

EFSA|ALPHA



